Reed ACCT 431-064 Spring 2016
Item Analysis - Survey: Course requirements were clearly communicated

in syllabus.
Label | Value Frequency Percent Cumulative Valid Cumulative
Percent Percent | Valid Percent
Strongly Agree 5 22 88.00 88.00 88.00 88.00
Agree 4 3 12.00 100.00 12.00 100.00
Neither Agree Nor 3 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
Disagree
Disagree 2 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
Total Valid 25 100.00 100.00

Item Analysis - Survey: Instructor was available to help students outside
of class.

Label | Value Frequency Percent Cumulative Valid Cumulative

Percent Percent | Valid Percent

Strongly Agree 5 20 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00

Agree 4 3 12.00 92.00 12.00 92.00

Neither Agree Nor 3 2 8.00 100.00 8.00 100.00
Disagree

Disagree 2 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00

Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00

Total Valid 25 100.00 100.00

Item Analysis - Survey: Instructor provided timely feedback on student
work.

Label | Value Frequency Percent Cumulative Valid Cumulative

Percent Percent | Valid Percent

Strongly Agree 5 24 96.00 96.00 96.00 96.00

Agree 4 1 4.00 100.00 4.00 100.00

Neither Agree Nor 3 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
Disagree

Disagree 2 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00

Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00

Total Valid 25 100.00 100.00




Item Analysis - Survey: Instructor provided useful feedback on student

work.
Label | Value Frequency Percent Cumulative Valid Cumulative
Percent Percent | Valid Percent
Strongly Agree 5 22 88.00 88.00 88.00 88.00
Agree 4 3 12.00 100.00 12.00 100.00
Neither Agree Nor 3 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
Disagree
Disagree 2 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
Total Valid 25 100.00 100.00
Item Analysis - Survey: Class was well-organized.
Label | Value Frequency Percent Cumulative Valid Cumulative
Percent Percent | Valid Percent
Strongly Agree 5 24 96.00 96.00 96.00 96.00
Agree 4 1 4.00 100.00 4.00 100.00
Neither Agree Nor 3 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
Disagree
Disagree 2 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
Total Valid 25 100.00 100.00
Item Analysis - Survey: Instructor was prepared for class.
Label | Value Frequency Percent Cumulative Valid Cumulative
Percent Percent | Valid Percent
Strongly Agree 5 24 96.00 96.00 96.00 96.00
Agree 4 1 4.00 100.00 4.00 100.00
Neither Agree Nor 3 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
Disagree
Disagree 2 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
Total Valid 25 100.00 100.00




Item Analysis - Survey: Instructor was responsive to student questions.

Label | Value Frequency Percent Cumulative Valid Cumulative

Percent Percent | Valid Percent

Strongly Agree 5 23 92.00 92.00 92.00 92.00

Agree 4 2 8.00 100.00 8.00 100.00

Neither Agree Nor 3 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
Disagree

Disagree 2 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00

Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00

Total Valid 25 100.00 100.00
Item Analysis - Survey: Instructor explained difficult material clearly.

Label | Value Frequency Percent Cumulative Valid Cumulative

Percent Percent | Valid Percent

Strongly Agree 5 21 84.00 84.00 84.00 84.00

Agree 4 4 16.00 100.00 16.00 100.00

Neither Agree Nor 3 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
Disagree

Disagree 2 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00

Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00

Total Valid 25 100.00 100.00

Item Analysis - Survey: Teaching strategies enhanced understanding of

course content

Label | Value Frequency Percent Cumulative Valid Cumulative

Percent Percent | Valid Percent

Strongly Agree 5 21 84.00 84.00 84.00 84.00

Agree 4 4 16.00 100.00 16.00 100.00

Neither Agree Nor 3 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
Disagree

Disagree 2 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00

Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00

Total Valid 25 100.00 100.00




Item Analysis - Survey: Activities/assignments were useful in helping me

learn.
Label | Value Frequency Percent Cumulative Valid Cumulative
Percent Percent | Valid Percent
Strongly Agree 5 21 84.00 84.00 84.00 84.00
Agree 4 3 12.00 96.00 12.00 96.00
Neither Agree Nor 3 1 4.00 100.00 4.00 100.00
Disagree
Disagree 2 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
Total Valid 25 100.00 100.00

Item Analysis - Survey: Instruction in course enhanced my learning of

course content

Label | Value Frequency Percent Cumulative Valid Cumulative

Percent Percent | Valid Percent

Strongly Agree 5 21 84.00 84.00 84.00 84.00

Agree 4 4 16.00 100.00 16.00 100.00

Neither Agree Nor 3 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
Disagree

Disagree 2 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00

Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00

Total Valid 25 100.00 100.00




Item Analysis - Survey: Standards of performance required of students

in course were

Label | Value Frequency Percent Cumulative Valid Cumulative

Percent Percent | Valid Percent

Too Demanding - 4 5 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00
unreasonably high
expectations

Demanding - given 3 20 80.00 100.00 80.00 100.00
the nature of the
course - it is
appropriately
rigorous and
challenging

Not Demanding 2 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
Enough - does not
provide enough rigor
and challenge

Not Applicable 1 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00

Total Valid 25 100.00 100.00




Course: ACCT 431
Section: 064
Instructor: Reed
Term: Spring 2016

Instructor Evaluation

Please provide responses to each of the following questions.

. Please comment on at least one thing the instructor did that you believe enhanced your learning.

Dr. Reed's lectures have great pace & he explains concepts clearly.

Prof. Reed always provided examples that would correlate with the lessons taught.
Well-organized presentations.

Real world examples of material taught.

The notes written on the board were great! (Detailed & organized). Quizzes also helped to
enforce learning of material.

Professor Reed would always show good examples in every topic he discussed to help us
understand everything better.

Used hand written notes.

In class quizzes.

Wrote on the board, not PowerPoints. Gave useful examples to apply the concepts to. Gave great
advice about our upcoming careers.

Quizzes.

Provided in-class quizzes and also talked about homework problems he thought were important.
Going through the material at a pace that wasn't rushed helped with learning the material.

The way he presented notes on the chalkboard was very helpful. It helped me stay engaged with
the information.

He explained everything clearly and provided good examples.

Letting us work together on quizzes helped me learn the material better.

Provided practice tests from previous classes.

Dr. Reed always explains everything very thoroughly.

I liked how he had handwritten notes instead of the usual powerpoints.

He was always prepared for class and organized. I appreciated that.

Dr. Reed is very detailed.
Quizzes every week.

Please comment on at least one thing the instructor could have done that you believe would have
enhanced your learning.

Identify portions of text more important/less important or applicable.
Broken the material up into 3 exams and 1 final.
Used the book or completely eliminate the book (hard to know what will be tested on).



16

Spaced out tests.

Go through more homework problems.
Provided more detail about exams.
Provided more CPA questions as practice for the tests.

More CPA based questions in class.
Given practice handouts.
More real life application of concepts-like how we will apply this while working.

Gave more graded assignments and a detailed study guide for CPA questions.

. How can this course be improved?

Don't use a room with individual desks.
See #14.

Post notes to BB.

Space out the tests.

Have more opportunities for points; not just 2 exams.

Wish there were more sections provided; 3 hours per week does not help memorizing the materials.
Go through more homework problems.

Overall, great course; not much improvement needed.

With Dr. Reed, nothing needs to be changed.

Overall very good class.

Go over CPA questions more.
Good course.

. Please comment on the text and other teaching materials used in the course.
Textbook is very helpful.



Prof. Reed is an excellent teacher. He provides materials which assist in learning on the regular basis.

The book was Heavy AF

Textbook is good if you have time to read it. Given notes are great.
Book has helpful information.

I didn't use the book much. His notes were very helpful.

Nice.

Great.

Appropriate.

Having the quizzes every week was helpful.

Did not use the book very much, but his notes were enough.
Text is ok.

I liked the textbook; easy to read.

Text was informative.

Helpful.

. Additional comments?

Dr. Reed is consistently one of the best accounting professors at SIUE.

One of the best teachers in the accounting department.

Professor Reed is the Shiznit.

Keep on keep'n on.
Dr. Reed is a great teacher!
Overall, Prof. Reed is a wonderful professor.

Good grading system.

Great teacher.
Dr. Reed is great.



